
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001704-2021 

Contract

Synthetic Test and Unified Demonstration System
("STUDS")

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001704

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028dfe  

Published 28 January 2021, 8:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Offshore House, Albert Street

Blyth

NE24 1LZ

Contact

Mrs Gillian Sharp

Email

procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Telephone

+44 3330041419

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001704-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001704-2021
mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

in compliance with grant funding arrangement

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research & Development

https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk
https://www.ore.catapult.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Synthetic Test and Unified Demonstration System ("STUDS")

Reference number

DN508022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212518 - Emulation software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

award notice only

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £237,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72212518 - Emulation software development services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

award notice only for the design, supply, deliver, install, configure, test, and

commission a Synthetic Test and Unified Demonstration System (STUDS) for the virtual
validation of

the MIMRee project robotic and digital solutions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

software support and Helpdesk facility

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 220-541872

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ORE/20/0069

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:541872-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Frazer Nash Consultancy Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £237,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T06:13:31+0100
	TCPDF




